Department of Business

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Bay

License Number: 1305243

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Violation Code
08-03-4

BEACHFRONT

HAMPTON INN AND SUITES PANAMA CITY BEACH

15505 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Inspection Number: 1188257 Insp Type:

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. Establishment waiting on a part to be installed to
complete boiler inspection. For reporting purposes only.

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard

License Number: 1502303 AMERICA'S BEST VALUE INN

License Type: Lodging 180 HWY A1A , SATELLITE BCH 72042

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1245045 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Fire extinguisher next to room 253 is in recharge.

1500097
Lodging

License Number: FLORIDANA BEACH MOTEL

License Type:

Insp Date: 10/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1242290

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only.In front room 4

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6580 S HWY A1A , MELBOURNE BCH 13859

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1612422 LAQUINTA INN & SUITES
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 10/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1188302

Violation Code
04-05-4

Observation

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For
reporting purposes only. Observed smoke detector not
connected to power in guest unit 306.

1621316
Lodging

License Number: ARRABELLE CITY CENTER

License Type:

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1633166

Violation Code Observation

07-04-4 Electrical outlet damaged to indicate a malfunction. For
reporting purposes only.-Observed an electrical outlet at

Building 1 missing covering.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

351 W HILLSBORO BLVD , DEERFIELD BEACH 33441

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

10700 CITY CENTER BLVD , PEMBROKE PINES 33025

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1620920 HOTEL MAREN FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1186170

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Operator unable to
find boiler certificates **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
08-03-4

1619591 COMFORT INN

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1184759

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes

Violation Code
04-01-4

only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-27: At time of

callback inspection still observed **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

525 S FT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33316

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

3551 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329483 URBANICA FIFTH HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 803 5 ST , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 10/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1185751 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-03-4

License Number: 2329476

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 10/30/2025

Violation Code
08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat
Violation**

Inspection Number: 1185165 Insp Type:

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. Observed two
boilers that have a max input of 499,999 BTU's. **Repeat
Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

IBEROSTAR WAVES MIAMI BEACH
334 20 ST , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2330764 VIBE

License Type: Lodging 700 SW 1 ST, MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1645593 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2310919 155 NE 80 TER
155 NE 80 TERRACE , MIAMI 33138

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Violation Code
01-01-4

Inspection Number: 1638754 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes
only.Observed between wunits 2 and 3. **Repeat
Violation**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2310919 155 NE 80 TER
License Type: Lodging 155 NE 80 TERRACE , MIAMI 33138

Insp Date: 10/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1638754

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only.Observed no hammer for extinguisher between units
6 and 7.

2320150
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1185933
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

CATALINA HOTEL / DORSET HOTEL / MAXINE HOTEL
1720-1756 COLLINS AVENUE BUILDINGS 1720,1732, 1756, MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329369 DONOVAN AT MIAMI BEACH
License Type: Lodging 8118 HARDING AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Insp Date: 10/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1184152
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329451
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1184058
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Office area.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

RAMADA PLAZA MARCO POLO BEACH RESORT
19201 COLLINS AVENUE , SUNNY ISLES BEACH 33160

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329299 KASKADES
License Type: Lodging 300 17 ST , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1185588
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329473
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1184325
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOTEL SERENA A TAPESTRY COLLECTION BY HILTON
2820 NE 214 ST , AVENTURA 33180

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329512 WALDORF TOWERS

License Type: Lodging 860 OCEAN DR , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 10/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1185367 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-01-4

License Number: 2328969
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Violation Code
04-07-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

CADILLAC HOTEL & BEACH CLUB, AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION

3925 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Inspection Number: 1186248 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the smoke detector
panel connected to the fire alarm system. For reporting
purposes only. Observed trouble system light on for fire
panel at the front desk. **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329505 ELSER HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 398 NE5 ST, MIAMI 33132

Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1184798

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the smoke detector
panel connected to the fire alarm system. For reporting
purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-07-4

2328969
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1186248

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler
certificates expired on 03/02/2025 and some others on

12/15/2024. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

CADILLAC HOTEL & BEACH CLUB, AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION
3925 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329451 RAMADA PLAZA MARCO POLO BEACH RESORT
License Type: Lodging 19201 COLLINS AVENUE , SUNNY ISLES BEACH 33160

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 10/24/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

2329505

Inspection Number: 1184058

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed boilers FL
137117, inspected 10/24/25 & FL 134796 , inspected
10/24/25 **Repeat Violation**

ELSER HOTEL
398 NE5 ST, MIAMI 33132

Inspection Number: 1184798

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed Boiler
certificate #85054, 85055, 85056, 85057, 85058, Expires
on 07/31/2025.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329519
License Type: Lodging 239 SW 9 ST , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1185432

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Observed that serial
number mentioned on certificates do not match serial

numbers shown on boilers.

2328318
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1187042

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. Observed at the main panel behind the front desk.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-10-24: Observed still

with troubles.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

SMART BRICKELL LODGING I CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

BEST WESTERN PLUS ATLANTIC BEACH RRSORT
4101 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329516 PARK HOSPITALITY INC.
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1176848

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. Bulging 1020. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10

-28: **Time Extended**

2301814
Lodging

License Number: KILZI BROS & SONS LLC

License Type:

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1599881

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-28: **Time

Extended**

2329451
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1182207

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 - From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only.Observed boilers 137117 & 134796 exp 3/10/24
expired. Inspection was conducted on 2/10/25, Operator is

awaiting certificate. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10

-27: Observed boilers FL 137117, inspected 10/24/25 & FL

134796 , inspected 10/24/25 **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

1020-1050 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

2345 Nw FLAGLER TERR , MIAMI 33125

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

RAMADA PLAZA MARCO POLO BEACH RESORT
19201 COLLINS AVENUE , SUNNY ISLES BEACH 33160

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2329201 GOLDEN TOWERS

License Type: Lodging 5545 NW 17 AVE 5545-55, MIAMI 33142
Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1645673 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. Observed 5 designated fire

extinguisher locations without fire extinguishers.

Administrative
recommended

Compilaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2608439 NOBLE SUITES
License Type: Lodging 10885 HARTS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32218
Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1245211 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Extinguisher by room 169 has needle in recharge

Zone.

2613535
Lodging

License Number: AVENUES GRAND

License Type:

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1642746 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher by garage 6 across from building 23

in recharge zone,.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

8000 BAYMEADOWS CIR E , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Duval

License Number: 2613289

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Violation Code

WOODSPRING SUITES JACKSONVILLE CAMPFIELD

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

COMMONS
11250 LAMBTAIL LN , JACKSONVILLE 32256
Inspection Number: 1188020 Insp Type:
Observation

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Trouble light illuminated
at time of inspection on fire panel. Unit is actively being
repaired at time of inspection. Repair tech states needs to
be inspected and signed off by fire Marshall. Is currently
on fire watch. **Repeat Violation**
License Number: 2613379 PORTIVA APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 6898 AC SKINNER PKWY , JACKSONVILLE 32256
Insp Date: 10/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1640496 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Trouble light illuminated
at fire panel. Person in charge states has had repair service
on site this week to address. **Corrective Action Taken**

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2612818 AVENUE AT TIMBERLIN PARK
License Type: Lodging 7635 TIMBERLIN PARK BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 10/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1626060

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Trouble light illuminated
at fire panel. Person in charge states has call into Pye
Barker. **Corrective Action Taken**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2612439 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1185636

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Boiler certificates
expired Jurisdiction #133759 expiration 6-15-25 &
Jurisdiction #133724expiration 6-15-25

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

8801 PERIMETER PARK BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Escambia
License Number: 2702778 HOTEL DEL SOL
License Type: Lodging 6900 PENSACOLA BLVD , PENSACOLA 32505

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1245212 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the

extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.House keeping fire extinguisher.

2702778
Lodging

License Number: HOTEL DEL SOL

License Type:

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1245212 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated

location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.In building 500. In building 300.

2702778
Lodging

License Number: HOTEL DEL SOL

License Type:

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1245212 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

06-01-4 Path to door marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting

purposes only.Build 500

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6900 PENSACOLA BLVD , PENSACOLA 32505

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6900 PENSACOLA BLVD , PENSACOLA 32505

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Escambia
License Number: 2702778 HOTEL DEL SOL
License Type: Lodging 6900 PENSACOLA BLVD , PENSACOLA 32505

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1245212 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

06-02-4 Door marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting purposes

only.Room 405

3500217
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1185138 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Observed on the second floor the fire extinguisher

next to room 205 is in the red.

3913665
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1185894 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

BEST WESTERN HERITAGE INN & SUITES
2727 US HWY 17 N , BOWLING GREEN 33834

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

CURRENT HOTEL, AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION
2545 N ROCKY POINT DR, TAMPA 33607

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911502 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SELECT SUITES 9643

License Type: Lodging 330 GRAND REGENCY BLVD , BRANDON 33510

Insp Date: 10/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1245241 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat
Violation**

License Number: 3913656 AC HOTEL TAMPA AIRPORT

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 10/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1184304

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes

only.By room 440.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

4020 W BOY SCOUT BLVD , TAMPA 33607

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Hillsborough

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

3913627 WESTIN TAMPA BAY

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1185967

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.The property is partially
under renovation.

Violation Code
04-01-4

3913627 WESTIN TAMPA BAY

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1185967

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.All 3 boiler certificates
expired on 10/10/2025.

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

7627 COURTNEY CAMPBELL CAUSEWAY , TAMPA 33607

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

7627 COURTNEY CAMPBELL CAUSEWAY , TAMPA 33607

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4600057 DANIELLE PROPERTIES
License Type:  Lodging 3937 3959 BROADWAY , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1645323

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed extinguisher on 2nd floor that is in
recharge zone. There is a 2nd extinguisher that is properly

charged.

4605803
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1645491

Violation Code Observation

01-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher not accessible near apartment

3771-A. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3753-3761 BELMONT STREET LLC
3753-3761 BELMONT ST , FORT MYERS 33916

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4605803 3753-3761 BELMONT STREET LLC
License Type: Lodging 3753-3761 BELMONT ST , FORT MYERS 33916

Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1645491

Violation Code Observation

07-01-4 Damaged electrical wires near 3761-A. For reporting

purposes only.

4703099
Lodging

License Number: ALOFT HOTEL

License Type:

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1185665

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

200 N MONROE ST , TALLAHASSEE 32301

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Marion

License Number: 5202481 EQUESTRIAN HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 8510 NW 17TH LN , OCALA 34482

Insp Date: 10/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1184771 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.No boiler certificate
available.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau
License Number: 5500966 HOME2 SUITES
License Type: Lodging 2246 SADLER RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 10/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1184848

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Portable fire extinguisher near rooms #223 and #113

in red recharge zone.

5500963
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1186283

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.On fire alarm control
panel in entrance way to lobby have orange lights

illuminated for system trouble and supervisory.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT AMELIA ISLAND
2301 SADLER RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Okaloosa
License Number: 5602276 WALTON COVE APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 716 NAVY ST, FORT WALTON BEACH 72120

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1634898 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only: observed the fire extinguishers adjacent to
apartments 5 & 37 have been discharged.

Violation Code
01-02-4

5810905
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1184015 Insp Type:

Observation

Flammable chemicals stored near a source of ignition. For
reporting purposes only. Multiple large containers of paint
stored in mechanical room **Warning**

Violation Code
02-07-4

5806974
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1184080 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Fire Pump . They are
currently using temp pump.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HILTON GARDEN INN ORLANDO I-DRIVE NORTH
5877 AMERICAN WAY , ORLANDO 32819

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

DASKK HOTELS & RESORTS ORLANDO
7400 CANADA AVE , ORLANDO 32819

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5809792 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES
License Type: Lodging 5605 MAJOR BLVD , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1184986

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Main back flow alarm
on panel in office

Violation Code
04-01-4

5804660 RAMADA LAKEFRONT

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1242305

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.In laundry area 2nd
elevator

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

6500 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 98218

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5811196 HOME?2 SUITES BY HILTON FLAMINGO CROSSINGS
License Type: Lodging 341 FLAGLER AVE , WINTER GARDEN 34787

Insp Date: 10/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1184736

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificates or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

License Number: 5807936 GRAND HOTEL ORLANDO

License Type: Lodging 7825 UNIVERSAL BLVD , ORLANDO 32819
Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1188152 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher

pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of
recharge. For reporting purposes only. Outside room 249
- From follow-up inspection 2025-10-24: **Time
Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
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Osceola

License Number: 5900233

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 10/30/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

MAINGATE LAKESIDE RESORT

7769 W. IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY. , KISSIMMEE 34747

Inspection Number: 3677222 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5908012 ALL STAR MOVIES
1901 W BUENA VISTA DR , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

Inspection Number: 1241850 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler
certificates expired 10/23/2025 Engineering notify at time
of inspection.

Complaint Partial Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6014021 MALIBU BAY APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 750 MALIBU BAY DR, WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1645694

Violation Code
01-03-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Observed at 106 building 775

6011284
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1645701

Violation Code Observation

04-06-4 Fire alarm control panel emitting an audible alarm. For
reporting purposes only.At 1621/1593 /1579/1565 middle

breezeway.

Insp Type:

PALMS WEST APARTMENTS
1551 QUAIL DR, WEST PALM BEACH 33409

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6013279 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT WEST PALM BEACH AIRPORT
License Type: Lodging 1800 CENTRE DR. E. , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1187346

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

6013279
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1184719

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 - From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. **Warning** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10

-29: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT WEST PALM BEACH AIRPORT
1800 CENTRE DR. E. , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6201769 SAFETY HARBOR RESORT

License Type: Lodging 105 N BAYSHORE DR , SAFETY HARBOR 34695

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1188211 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Boilers were inspected
by the fire marshal on 10/7/24. Establishment had
attempted to get certificate from the state and are being
told that they are behind in issuing certificates.

6204804
Lodging

License Number: CEDAR MOTEL

License Type:

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1242850

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes

only.Next to front office.

Insp Type:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

3300 34 ST N, ST PETERSBURG 32410

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6210308 QUALITY INN SUITES
License Type: Lodging 1400 34 ST N, ST. PETERSBURG 33713

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1242213

Violation Code Observation

06-03-4 Marked exit is inaccessible. For reporting purposes

only.Marked exit in next to room 123 does not open.
Marked exit sign observed in front of room 124.

6201541
Lodging

License Number: UPTOWN SUITES

License Type:

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1242714

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. No insurance inspection observed. Scheduled

inspection for Dec 2025. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1501 9 ST N, ST. PETERSBURG 33704

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Polk
License Number: 6301176 STAYABLE LAKELAND
License Type: Lodging 4645 N SOCRUM LOOP RD , LAKELAND 33809

Insp Date: 10/30/2025 Inspection Number: 1245124 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. Observed near unit 204.

Violation Code
01-03-4

6903955
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1185590 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Warning**

Violation Code
04-01-4

6903955
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1185590 Insp Type:

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only.- strobe light not
functioning **Warning**

Violation Code
05-02-5

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

ORLANDO MARRIOTT LAKE MARY
1501 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

ORLANDO MARRIOTT LAKE MARY
1501 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6903955 ORLANDO MARRIOTT LAKE MARY
License Type: Lodging 1501 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 10/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1185590

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.- 135754 exp
11/9/24, - 131387 exp 11/9/24, - 143125 no cert, -
136948 exp 11/9/24 **Warning**

6903992
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1184079

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.- four boiler
certificates expired

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

WESTIN LAKE MARY, ORLANDO NORTH
2974 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Johns
License Number: 6501652 PALMS AT VILANO
License Type: Lodging 160 VILANO RD , ST. AUGUSTINE 32084

Insp Date: 10/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1641755 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-04-4 No portable fire extinguisher present on the premises. For

reporting purposes only.No fire extinguisher observed on
premises at time of inspection.

6602528
Lodging

License Number: RODEWAY INN

License Type:

Insp Date: 10/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1244658 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only. Tested portable
smoke detector alarm and it was not sounding an alarm

nor did the light start to flash. **Warning**

7406506
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 10/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1188234 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.-silenced light and

trouble light , per manager waiting on part

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2601 S US HWY 1, FORT PIERCE 34982

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

WOODSPRING SUITES DAYTONA BEACH INT'L SPEEDWAY
2910 W INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA 32124

Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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